P EAT LA N D I‘lBN | Seton imgmom
CODE g

INNOVATIVE FUNDING:
PEATLAND CODE

PROGRESS




Dryhope

New House

Stake Moss
Abergwesyn Hill
Fleet Moss Moor
Oughtershaw Moor
Glaslyn

Lochrosque

Blaen y Coed
Groes Bryn-LIwyd

*Validated

Under Development
Under Development
Under Development
Under Development
Under Development
Under Development
Under Development
Under Development

Under Development

Scotland
England
England
Wales
England
England
Wales
Scotland
Wales
Wales

77.05
18.45
166.00
138.00
102.00
15.65
32.00
249.08
177.50
66.00

PEATLAN
CODE

D
7



~

IUCN |tz

INCREASING DEMAND

Net Zero
The UK's contribution to
stopping global warming

= - S, T =%
IATA : e . Department
. for Transport

Fact sheet: CORSIA v T Carbon offsetting in transport
It , A call for evidence

Moving Britain Ahead

* Ermmars Linta Prograrms wil reed i demcratrate

miguton.

armiane et e | pera o
- » Errmmsrs vt ot e s e

ucacten for crmplencs o snd volustary

et a2 e At agare et g Y

it st CERESIA el metcoete arcaaret 2 3 bl

et
[ T ———

r—

July 2019

PEATLAND
CODE ="t




	Slide Number 1
	REGISTERED PROJECTS
	INCREASING DEMAND

