



INNOVATIVE FUNDING: PEATLAND CODE PROGRESS



REGISTERED PROJECTS

Project Site	Status	Country	Area (ha)
Dryhope	*Validated	Scotland	77.05
New House	Under Development	England	18.45
Stake Moss	Under Development	England	166.00
Abergwesyn Hill	Under Development	Wales	138.00
Fleet Moss Moor	Under Development	England	102.00
Oughtershaw Moor	Under Development	England	15.65
Glaslyn	Under Development	Wales	32.00
Lochrosque	Under Development	Scotland	249.08
Blaen y Coed	Under Development	Wales	177.50
Groes Bryn-Llwyd	Under Development	Wales	66.00





INCREASING DEMAND

Net Zero The UK's contribution to stopping global warming



1

Fact sheet: CORSIA

16, the International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO) led the Carbon Offsetting and Reduction Scheme for lational Aviation (CORSIA) to address COo emissions Environmental int There are many ways to achieve (

n is the first time that a single i has agreed to a global market-based measure in nate change field. The industry first proposed th re in 2009 and has supported the ICAO process

The international atlandards for the implementation of CORSIA have in the meantime been adopted as an An to the Chicago Convention, which all of ICAO's 193 member states musit apply from 1 January 2019.

Mitigating CO₂ emissions

duce the sector's carbon emissions. Offsetting is no ed to replace these efforts. Nor would CORSIA ma cy any less of a day-to-day priority. Rather ORSIA can help the sector achieve its climate targets

to helf of what they were in 2005, by 2050 ing this ambitious goal will require cor nt in new technologies and strong support

ions by financing a redu ins elsewhere. Offsetting and carbo ent of global, regional a policies. They have ope ional and n

9 May 2019

Land use: Reducing emissions and preparing for climate change

10 Department for Transport

Carbon offsetting in transport A call for evidence

Moving Britain Ahead

plantimeter-an-usual activity. C

ent what who a will meet to be maintif erts, walet ever

Emissions Units Programs will read to demonstrate that they have procedures in place to track units and to avoid that an emissions reduction is counted more han once towards attaining dimate change

Finissions (mit) safeguards in place to address enviro social risks.

It is forwcast that CORSIA will mitigate around 2.5 billion torns of CO.5 between 2021 and 2025, which is an arruad average of 164 million torns of CO., This is equivalent to the annual CO.5 emissions from the Netherlands, all sectors





July 2019